
1091/ D1091 Choc Lava Pudding 90g (FW)

Product Specification

Nutrition Information:

Sodium  

    - sugars  

Carbohydrate 

    - saturated 

Fat, total

Protein 

Energy

Avg Qty Per 100gNutrient

197mg

27.1g

42.4g

3.6g

14g

4.3g

1318kJ

219mg

30.1g

47.1g

4g

15.6g

4.8g

1464kJ

Allergens Statement: Contains: Gluten; Milk; Soy; Wheat.
May contain: Eggs; Peanuts; Sulphites; Treenuts.

Ingredient Listing: INGREDIENTS: Mud Mix (37%) {Sugar, Wheat flour (Thiamine, Folate), Cocoa, Vegetable Oil 
[Antioxidant (307)], Vegetable Fat [(Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers (471, 477), Antioxidant (307)], 
Maltodextrin, Potato Flour, Salt, Milk Solids, Raising Agents (450, 500), Natural Flavour, 
Vegetable Gum (415)}, Water, Plain Wheat Flour {Vitamins [Thiamine, Folate]}, Dark Compound 
Chocolate(9%) {Sugar, Palm Oil(26%), Dark Cocoa Powder(20%), Soy Lecithin), Canola Oil, Sugar 
white, Thickened Cream {Pasteurised Cream (Milk), Mineral Salts (450, 500), Thickener (400)}, 
Whey Protein Concentrate{Whey(from milk)}., Calcium Carbonate (170).

Intended Use
& Shelf Life:

Product is sold frozen Best Before date (9 months unless otherwise stated) or chilled used-by 
(see fresh shelf-life date for duration). Keep Frozen product at or below -15°C. Thaw in chilled 
conditions. Once chilled do not re-freeze. 
Frozen shelf life - 9 months at or below -15°C.
Refrigerated shelf life - Once thawed is 7 days at a temperature less than 5°C. Mark the 
product with the date and use within 7 days.
Ambient shelf life - When the product leaves the refrigerator, the product should be 
consumed within 24 hours at temperatures above 5ºC.

Description /Quality 
Criteria:

Dark rich and moist chocolate pudding topped with a dollop of ganache that melts when 
heated.

Calories: (315Cal) (350Cal)

Processing Agents: Releasing agent{Canola Oil}

Avg Qty Per Serving

60

90gServing Size:

Serves Per Packet: 79,080 Kj

5.4kgNet Weight:

Total Energy:

Other The ingredients used in the product are Halal suitable.

Calcium 141mg 157mg
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Country of Origin: Made in Australia from at least 92% Australian Ingredients

Storage & Handling 
Conditions:

Keep refrigerated at or below 5° C. Frozen at/or below -15° C.

• Serving sizes;
• Number of serves per size;
• Name of manufacturer;
• Address/phone number of Manufacturer;
• Best Before / Use by date
• Country of origin

• Name of product;
• List of ingredients;
• % of characterising ingredient;
• Storage requirements;
• Weight;
• Nutritional information

Labelling: The Chocolate Lava Cake is labelled as per the requirements of the Food Standards Code and 
the Food Act 2003. They are as follows:

Packaging: PRIMARY PACKAGING Products are packed in individual portions in flow wrapped 30um 
Polyprop film supported by a cardboard “u-board”. The dimensions of the plastic are 50mm x 
70mm x120mm. The packaging used complies with food grade packaging.   SECONDARY 
PACKAGING:Individual portions are packed in lots of 60 in a Homebush cakes printed 8 inch 
carton. The dimensions of the outer carton are 223mm x 233mm x 433mm. The cartons are 
constructed from C03N flute C cardboard. The cartons are sealed using tape.

Regulatory Criteria: The product conforms to the requirements of the Foods Standards Code required. This 
includes: - 
• Part 1.2 – Labelling and other information requirements.
• Part 1.3.1 – Food Additives.
• Part 1.4 – Contaminations and Residues.
• Chapter 3 – Food Safety Standards

Food Safety Criteria: • Standard plate count < 100000cfu/g;
• E. coli <3MPN/g;
• Salmonella ND / 25g;
• Listeria ND/ 25g;
• Coagulase-positive staphylococci <1000cfu/g;
• Yeasts/moulds - <500cfu/g;

.

                                  

9343367002593

.

                               

19343367002590
Parent GTIN:

Child GTIN:

Other GTIN:
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